- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Donmnt Recordig Sonios M

P.O. Box 3008

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3008 Doc#: 1419244072 Fee: $50.00
RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00

This Document Prepared By: Karen A.Yarbrough

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC Cook County Racorder of Deeds

350 HIGHLAND DRIVE Date: 07/11/2014 03:20 PM Pg: 1017

LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

Tatiana Vakiais

Parcel ID Number:

28-21-118-027-0000

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: Scptember 18, 2007 Loan No: 596751574

Original Loan Amount: $218,50 1.7 Investor Loan No: 1705521362

New Money: $35,279.71 m““mmm“m““ MIN Number: 100011520045278456

REFEAAOTIENA

LOAN MOD(FICATION AGREEMENT

{Providing ‘or Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agree’nent”), made this 8th day of May, 2014, between
JEANNA DENNIS and MARY MILLER ("Borrower) ard NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, whose
address is 350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, 1 73067 (“Lender’), and Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS™), and has an address ard felephone number of P.O. Box 20286, Flint,
MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS, ("Mortgagee"), amends-and s::pnlements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely [*ayrent Rewards Rider, if any, dated
August 27, 2007 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 0722195037, of the Official Records
(Name of Records) of COOK County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction} and (2) the Note,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, whick sovers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Propeny’, located at

16020 DEBRA DR, QAK FOREST, IL 60452,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
As of May 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “New

O WORANURTANN

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SmgIe Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument . Form 3179 1.'01 (rev 06.’12)
83000 01/14 {page 1of 6)




1419244072 Page: 2 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

Principal Balance”} is U.S. $270,108.82, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $81,032.65 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Balance" and this amount is $189,076.17. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.825%, from May 1, 2014, Borrower promises to make
monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $865.27, beginning on the 1st day of June,
2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the Interest
Bearing frincipal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rate
of 4.625% »vill remain in effect until the interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
thereon have Leen paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be May 1, 2054,

3. Borrower agrees ‘o nay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of. (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in the “roperty, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principa!
Balance, or (iii) the new M:aturity Date.

4. f Borrower makes a pariial rrepayment of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first to any Deferred Principa. Baiance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts
due.

5. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneﬂc;al interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require iminediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

if Lender exercises this option, Lender shall giv: Porrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the zate the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Gecurity Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Leruer mzy invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand or. Boirower.

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemerits, .@nd requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants.ard agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow ilems, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security: instrument, however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, nuli and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if znyy oroviding for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interast payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rote reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may

have otherwise been entitled; and
||||”|I| ‘IHI‘ I“" “ |l|||‘-||||‘-‘||||3”z G DI L

LOAN MODlFICATION AGREEMENT—-SlngIe Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 06/12)
8300b 0114 (page 2 of 6)




1419244072 Page: 3 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the medified payments hereunder.

(b All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
listrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
riure of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
snaii K2 diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way inipairdiminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security lns'rument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other perscns in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressiy reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreemant shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Nt and Security Instrument.

{d) All costs and expenses incurr=d by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examinaticn, ~nd attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security lnstrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and exesuvie such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the t2rms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shal! Zind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(ff "MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems_inz. MERS is a separate corporation
that is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS
is the Mortgagee, of record under the Security Instzur.ent and this Agreement.
MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delawzre, and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel.({'68) 679-MERS.

8. In the event that | was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceeding subsecuent o the execution of
the loan documents and did not reaffirm the mortgage debt under applicable law, L and= agrees that | will
not have personal lizbility on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

9. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrowsr's ghligation to
pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the
amount needed to fully fund the Escrow ltems.

This Agreement modifies an cbligation secured by an existing security instrument recerded in COOK

515 7 4 * ad bt

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—S5ingle Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev 06:’12
8300b 01114 (page 3 of 6)




1419244072 Page: 4 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have heen paid. As of the date of this agreement, the unpaid
principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security instrument is $234,829.11. The
principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a result of this Agreement is $270,108.82,
which amount represents the excess of the unpaid principal balance of this criginal obligation,

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have execuied this Agreement.

Q/QM/}WL@AM (Seal)

JEANNA DENWIS- -Borrower

- 4’/‘7’ QQZM«‘/ (Seal)

MARY MILLER -Borrowe:

1| , INCIS [Space Be'low This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of lilinois

|
County of COO‘L
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged beforz e on M O.U\ \>> 2 01 ‘/l
— . ‘ J |
y__Yeanra Dennts  and (Ma ry M (e

gL 2
OFFICIAL ScAL
GABRIELA GARZiA'

Notary Public - State of V.pnis
My Commission Expires May 24 417

|

* 5 9

7 5 15 7 4 *

2 9

+ 1 0

&

* 1 1 3

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)

8300b 01114 fpage 4 of 6)




1419244072 Page: 5 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

By: % (Seal) - Lender

Name: Bianca Hockensmith
Title: Assistant Secretary

5/ 25/

Date of Lendzi's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of a Tc?& 4.5

County of DL;J'M

The foregoing instrument we' acknowledged before me on >~ 2§ L4

by Bianca Hockensmith the  Assistant Secretary

of

Nationstar Mortgage LLG

} —

JCAAL

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on -5

“.«

[N
')

Sha b ;;-,' KRISTA MARIE MOORE
e Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commussion Expires
July 15, 2017

“;“

* 5 9 6 7 5 1 5 7 & *

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform instrument
83000 01/14

A

@ 7 + 1 0 *

Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 06/12)
(page 5 of §)




1419244072 Page: 6 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

% Bianca Hockensmith %37/%

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

Title: Assistant Secretary

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of Te}xkg
County of Dal ! 4

The foregoing instrumer( was acknowledged before me on 5- 25 [Af

by Bianca Hockensriitt) , the Assistant Secretary
Mortgage El?c’a'onlc Registraiion Systam, Inc.

W L

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

of

My Commission Expires on —- 5 7

f WP, (RISTA MARIE MOORE

o ,
i SEA SR Notary Public, State of Texas
i "-,u; -;E My Commussion gxpires

"z:&-a; July 15, 2017

gy W

* 5 9 6 7 5 1 5 7 4 * * 1 1 3 2 9 7 + 1 0 =

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)
8300b 01/14 (page 6 of 6}




1419244072 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 5367 £15674
Property Address: 1629 DEBRA DR, OAK FOREST, IL 60452
Legai Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBFEU) PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: LOT 130 IN WARREiN.4. PETERS FRIENDLY OAK SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION
OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORT'AW=ST 1/4 IF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL NER!DIAN, (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART HERE TO
FORE DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC HiCrWAY BY DOCUMENT 11113019), IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

MR AT AT

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11/12 Page 1 of 1




